Yucaipa Sustainable Groundwater Management Agency

YUCAIPA GROUNDWATER SUSTAINABILITY AGENCY ("GSA") COMPLIANCE WITH GOVERNOR'S EXECUTIVE ORDER N-3-23

This Form must be completed, signed, and submitted by the Property Owner with each well permit application for a new well or alteration of existing well in the Yucaipa Subbasin of the Upper Santa Ana Valley Groundwater Basin. The Yucaipa Subbasin (8-002.07) has been classified as a high-priority subbasin by the Department of Water Resources (DWR) and is subject to the Sustainable Groundwater Management Act (SGMA) and the Governor's Executive Order N-3-23. A permit for the construction of a new well or alterations to an existing well cannot be approved by the Riverside County Department of Environmental Health (RCDEH) without this Form.

SDETT) WITHOUT THIS T OTHI.				
PROPERTY OWNER INFORMA	ATION			
Name:		E-mail:		
Mailing Address:				
City:		State:		
Zip Code:		Phone:		
TYPE OF WORK (CHECK ONE	≣)			
□ New Well Construction		□ Alteration of Existing Well		
WELL SITE INFORMATION				
Site Address:				
City:	APN:			
Township:	Range:		Section:	
Well Type (domestic, agricultural, industrial, commercial, monitoring, etc.):				
Wellhead Coordinates (Latitude/Longitude):			Estimated Annual Production (acre-feet):	
WELL DRILLER INFORMATIO	N			
Name:				
Phone:		E-mail:		
Riv. Co. Registration #:		C-57 License #:		
Estimated Project Start Date:		Estimated Project End Date:		

PROPERTY OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT The Property Owner must read the statement and initial each box to confirm acknowledgement and agreement with the statements
I acknowledge that the SGMA requires groundwater in the Yucaipa Subbasin to be managed by one or more GSAs and that the Yucaipa GSA has groundwater management authority in the Yucaipa Subbasin.
I acknowledge that the Yucaipa GSA has the authority under the SGMA to limit groundwater extractions within its jurisdiction for the purposes of complying with the Yucaipa Subbasin Groundwater Sustainability Plan (GSP), including extractions from any well permitted pursuant to this Form.
I acknowledge that a well permit issued by RCDEH does not guarantee the extraction of any specific amount of water now or in the future.
I acknowledge that the management of the Yucaipa Subbasin includes minimum thresholds as outlined in the GSP and agree that my groundwater extraction will be consistent with these requirements. The Plan is available at: https://yucaipasgma.org/final-gsp.
I acknowledge that the Yucaipa GSA cannot guarantee the maintenance of any defined water level or level of water quality in the Yucaipa Subbasin.
I acknowledge that the Yucaipa GSA is not responsible for or otherwise liable for any costs, investments, or payments related to any groundwater well permitted pursuant to this Form including pumping assessments or fees, extraction limits, costs related to well failure, well deepening, increased maintenance, replacement, or operational costs.
I agree to furnish a copy of the drilling contractor's DWR well completion report to the Yucaipa GSA 60 days after completion of work.
I acknowledge that I may not operate and shall not operate the well in a manner that is likely to interfere with the production and functioning of existing nearby wells and may not operate and shall not operate the well in a manner that is likely to cause subsidence that would adversely impact or damage nearby infrastructure.
I understand that the Yucaipa Subbasin may be replenished to avoid overdraft and ensure sustainability and agree to pay or made to be paid any applicable replenishment or groundwater management assessments or fees levied under the authorities of the Yucaipa GSA.
I agree to hold the Yucaipa GSA harmless and indemnify the Yucaipa GSA for any liability, including attorney fees, costs, and penalties stemming from or related to RCDEH issuing a well permit pursuant to this Form.

By signing below, the Property Owner certifies that the acknowledgments and agreements made in this Form are understood and accepted.

Printed Name:	
Signature:	
Date:	

Yucaipa Sustainable Groundwater Management Agency

FOR GSA USE ONLY

Based on the information contained on this Form, the well permit application made available by RCDEH, and the acknowledgements and agreements accepted by the Property Owner above, and any other relevant information known at the time only, the Yucaipa GSA makes the following determination (check one):
The well permit application is not inconsistent with the sustainable groundwater management program established in the Yucaipa Subbasin Groundwater Sustainability Plan adopted by the Yucaipa GSA to achieve the sustainability goal for the Yucaipa Subbasin.
The drilling of the well identified in this Form and in the associated well permit application is not consistent with the sustainable groundwater management program established in the Yucaipa Subbasin Groundwater Sustainability Plan adopted by the Yucaipa GSA to achieve the sustainability goal for the Yucaipa Subbasin for the following reasons:
[Additional text or information may be included as Attachment A to this Form]
The above determination has been made on behalf of the Yucaipa GSA by the undersigned. This determination is valid for 12 months after the signed date below or until the expiration of the Governor's Executive Order N-3-23, whichever comes first.
Printed Name:
Title:
GSA:
Signature:
Date: